Out-of-pocket limit: $2,500/single, $5,000/family (Network) 
Unlimited/single, Unlimited/family (Non-Network) 

To be eligible, a Member must have the required hours.  For 2023, the hours needed to 

elect this plan will be ninety-five (95) for single coverage and one hundred forty-six (146) for 
family coverage. For those Members who wish to remain in the Buy-Up Plan (and have the 
required hour bank), they will be asked to elect/enroll during the “election period” (by or before 
October 15).  The Trustees reserve the right to change the hour requirements.